

APPLICATION FOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 | edc.cob@edcgov.us

Board or Commission Applying For Child Abuse Prevention Council	Vacant Position or Title Child Abuse Prevention Council- Law Enforcement (Probation)	
First Name Melissa	Last Name Mutzig	
	Residential City Shingle Springs	Residential ZIP Code 95682
Daytime Telephone	Mobile Telephone	
Occupation/Title Deputy Probation Officer	Employer El Dorado County Probation	
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service. Eliminating Bias Committee with Hon. Judge Sullivan August 2020-Current		

Summary of qualifications

I graduated from EI Dorado high School in 2005. I attended some college however, full time employment interested me more. I started working for EI Dorado County Probation in 2007. I began my career working at the Juvenile Treatment Center in South Lake Tahoe. I transferred to the Juvenile Hall in Placerville where I promoted to Supervisor. The Juvenile Hall closed and I transferred to the field office in Shingle Springs. I am currently in the Juvenile Court Unit, a Juvenile Court Officer. I work closely with youth and their families to help correct behaviors, address trauma and educate and establish a healthier and happy life. Most families I work with suffer from generational trauma and abuse. It is mandatory that I attend, annually, 24 hours of Standards and Training for Corrections (STC.) I often sign up for webinars and trainings outside of the required training in order to better educate myself. Here are a list of recent trainings and upcoming trainings I am registered for: Creating and Building an Effective Case Plan Treatment and Interventions and Measuring Success Improving the Outcomes and Supervision of Justice Involved Individuals Moral Reconation Therapy (MRT) CSEC Youth (Trauma Informed Practices) Winning the Battle (Pain Behind the Badge) I am a mother of three amazing child, two girls and one boy. They teach me the most!

Affiliations with professional and/or community groups

Stanford Sierra Youth and Families Sierra Child and Family Summitview Child and Family New Morning New Beginnings El Dorado County Sheriff Department Placerville Police Department El Dorado County Office of Education El Dorado County Union School District El Dorado County Behavioral Health El Dorado County Health and Human Services Juvenile Service Council (JSC)

Why do you seek appointment?

I am seeking this appointment simply to be part of the team to help prevent abuse. It saddens me that abuse a generational problem and I want to help educate new mom's and dad's about the cycle so they stop it. No child should suffer abuse and all parents need to be offered support and the tools to be better.

Additional Information

Although I do not have a degree, I am interested in learning more about behavior change, the brain, therapy and to better my self as a person in general. I have listened to the following books on audible books: Dopamine Nation Association for Child and Adolescent Mental Health (Podcast) Dare to Lead The Anatomy of Peace The Outward Mindset Not a Life Coach The Available Parent The Drama of the Gifted Child The Body Never Lies Calmer, Easier, Happier Parent Leadership and Self-Deception I'm Fine...and Other Lies How Not to Hate Your Husband After Kids In my library to read/ listen: Greenlights The Teenage Brain The Grown-Up's Guide to Teenage Humans Parenting the New Teen in the Age of Anxiety Ending the Parent-Teen Control Battle

If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who will receive a copy of this application **(no value entered)**

File Attachments

(no attachments added)

Signature of Applicant*	Date 10/07/2021

^{*} You consent and agree that you are signing this document electronically. You further agree that your electronic signature is as valid as if you manually signed the document in writing. 10/07/2021 05:23:29, ID: 209, URL: https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx